# CH \$165.00 472555

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM438363

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO Harris Bank N.A.		08/07/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MERCURY NETWORK, LLC
Street Address:	501 NE 122nd Street, Suite D
City:	Oklahoma City
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	73114
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4725551	APPRAISAL QUALITY INDEX (AQI)	
Registration Number:	4725549	APPRAISAL QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (AQM	
Registration Number:	4298309	DATACOURIER	
Registration Number:	4662250	MERCURY MOBILE	
Registration Number:	4117495	MERCURY NETWORK	
Registration Number:	4193379	WORKFLOWGEEKS	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006124 FRAME: 0788

900416523

# Total Attachments: 4 source=TM Mercury Network#page1.tif source=TM Mercury Network#page2.tif source=TM Mercury Network#page3.tif source=TM Mercury Network#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006124 FRAME: 0789

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated August 7, 2017 by BMO Harris Bank N.A., a national banking association ("BMO Harris"), with its mailing address at 111 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603, acting as administrative agent hereunder for the Secured Parties as defined in the Agreement referred to below (BMO Harris acting as such administrative agent being hereinafter referred to as the "Agent");

### WITNESSETH:

Whereas, Mercury Network, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Debtor"), with its mailing address at 501 NE 122nd Street, Suite D, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73114, and Agent were parties to a certain Trademark Collateral Agreement dated March 17, 2017 between Debtor and Agent which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on March 17, 2017 at Reel 6011, Frame 0384 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Debtor granted to Agent, a continuing security interest in, among other things, the trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and certain other property as set forth in the Agreement (collectively, the "Trademark Property") to secure the payment and performance of all Obligations of Debtor as set out in that certain Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that Agent release its continuing security interests in the Trademark Property and reassign the same to Debtor;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. All capitalized terms used herein but not defined shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Agreement.
- 2. Agent hereby releases its continuing security interests in, and hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Debtor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to each trademark, trademark registration, and trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto, including:
  - (i) each trademark, trademark registration, and trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, trademark registration, and trademark application; and
  - (ii) all proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim by Debtor against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of any trademark, trademark registration, or trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto or by reason of injury to the goodwill associated with any such trademark, trademark registration, or trademark application, in each case together with the right to sue for and collect said damages.

4255443.01.05.B.docx 4230363

3. Agent hereby authorizes Debtor, its successors, assigns and representatives to record this document at the USPTO.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., as Agent

Name
Title

Managing Director

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks] (Mercury Network, LLC)

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006124 FRAME: 0792

### SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

## REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

### FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Marks	Reg. No.	GRANTED
APPRAISAL QUALITY INDEX (AQI)	4,725,551	April 21, 2015
APPRAISAL QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (AQM)	4,725,549	April 21, 2015
DATACOURIER	4,298,309	March 5, 2013
MERCURY MOBILE	4,662,250	December 30, 2014
MERCURY NETWORK	4,117,495	March 27, 2012
WORKFLOWGEEKS	4,193,379	August 21, 2012

RECORDED: 08/08/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006124 FRAME: 0793